indicator. What you get will vary depending on how the market performs and how long you hold the CFD. The stress scenario shows what you

might get back in extreme market circumstances, and it does not take into account the situation where we are not able to pay you. The figures

shown include all the costs of the product itself. The figures do not take into account interest charges and your personal tax situation, which may

also affect how much you get back.

CFD on ETFs SPY
Remarks

Opening Price P 100

Will be calculated based on the Best

 Ask price for Buy (Long) orders,

Or Best Bid price for Short (Sell).

Quantity Q 10 Shares

Leverage L 5 (1:5)

Open Value (of the trade) OV = P x Q 1000 EUR

Initial Margin IM = OV / L 200 EUR

Account Currency  EUR

 !

https://50k.trade/Agreements/RiskDisclosure

Buy (LONG)

 SHORT

Buy Performance

Scenario

Closing

 Price

(Best Bid)

Price

 Change

Current

Value

[EUR]

Profit/

(Loss)

[EUR]

Yield

Short

Performance

Scenario

Closing

 Price

(Best Ask)

Price

Change

Current

Value

[EUR]

Profit/

(Loss)

[EUR]

Yield

Favourable 105 +5% 1,050 +50
+25

%
Favourable 95 -5% 950 +50

+25

%

Moderate 101 +1% 1,010 +10 +5 % Moderate 99 -1% 990 +10 +5 %

Unfavourable 99 -1% 990 -10 -5 % Unfavourable 101 +1% 1,010 -10 -5 %

Stress 95 -5% 950 -50
-25

%
Stress 105 +5% 1,050 -50

-25

%

What happens if the Company is unable to pay out? If the Company is unable to meet its financial obligations towards its clients, all eligible

claimant clients’ losses will be covered by the Investor Compensation Fund (“ICF”) for the Clients of CIFs. The payment of compensation by

the ICF shall not exceed 20.000 EUR or the 90% of the cumulative covered claims of the covered investor, whichever is lower, in total to each

eligible client, irrespective of the number of accounts held, currency and place of offering the investment service. For more information, please

access our Policy and/or CySEC - ICF section.